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OFFENSE

SHAWN MIZRO (SR, 6-2, 215)
Andrew Strom (JR, 5-11, 185)
DOUG BLAKOWSKI (SR, 5-9, 185)
Don Gilardi (JR, 5-8, 190)

DAN SPINELLA (JR, 5-11, 220)
Chris Whipple (SR, 5-11, 220)
JAMES WRIGHT (JR, 6-1, 195)
Nick Dyson (SR, 6-2, 200)

RYAN LIDRAZZAH (SO, 5-8, 170)
Kent Thorpe (SR, 6-0, 185)

KYLE MARTIN (SR, 6-2, 245)
Ryan McWalter (SR, 6-1, 245)
PHILL PERKINS (JR, 6-3, 265)
Derek Peterson (JR, 6-3, 260)
NINO GIAMBRONE (SR, 6-1, 280)
Brian Monaco (FY, 6-2, 285)
MIKE CONDON (SO, 6-2, 265)
Rick Riggi (SO, 6-5, 275)

BRIAN OHMAN (SR, 6-3, 275)
Andrew Miller (FY, 6-2, 265)

MIKE DEPERSIS (SR, 6-1, 260)
Derek Peterson (JR, 6-3, 260)

DEFENSE

JIM DRURY (JR, 6-1, 220)
Brandon Card (FY, 6-2, 225)
MIKE FARACCA (FY, 6-1, 260)
Mike Arduini (FY, 6-1, 285)
RYAN ARUCK (SO, 6-2, 300)
Mike Castro (FY, 5-9, 275)
ANDY PURDIE (SR, 6-2, 230)
Alex Williams (SO, 6-1, 225)
EVAN HOFFMAN (SR, 6-1, 215)
DeWayne Smith (SO, 5-10, 195)
TYLER MASON (SR, 6-0, 215)
Justin Hager (SO, 6-0, 210)
JEFF SANDERS (JR, 6-1, 230)
Tony Siravo (SO, 6-1, 230)
NOLAN ROBINSON (SR, 6-0, 210)
Micah Coger (SO, 5-7, 215)
COREY CAGE (JR, 5-7, 175)
Chris Szymanski (FY, 5-10, 175)
JAMES ALEXANDER (JR, 6-2, 190)
Bryan Newcomb (JR, 5-8, 185)
MIKE KAPLUN (JR, 6-1, 195)
Lance Boyington (SO, 5-3, 160)

SPECIAL TEAMS

DENIS AVDIC (FY, 6-1, 205)
Dominick Ancona (JR, 6-2, 235)
JAMES WRIGHT (JR, 6-1, 195)
Ryan LiDrazzah (SO, 5-8, 170)
RYAN LIDRAZZAH (SO, 5-8, 170)
Steve Sorhaindo (JR, 5-9, 175)
DOMINICK ANCONA (JR, 6-2, 235)
Tyler Vincent (FY, 6-2, 195)

@ 5 HOBART COLLEGE STATESMEN

FOOTBALL

GAME 6 ° #17 HOBART (6-0) at ALFRED (6-1)

SERIES SNAPSHOT: The Statesmen and the Saxons will square off for the 77th time
this afternoon. Hobart won the inaugural meeting 30-11 in 1899. The Statesmen are

currently riding an eight-game winning streak over Alfred, the longest winning streak in
the history of the series. The Saxons last topped Hobart in 1995, 35-14 in Alfred.

INSIDE THE SERIES: Hobart has outscored Alfred 1,223-1,149 in the 76-game history
of this rivalry. The Statesmen boast the most lopsided win in the series, defeating the
Saxons 50-0in 1927. Alfred’s biggest win was a 48-7 triumph in 1988. Thirty-four meetings
have been decided (if at all) by seven points or less. Hobart holds a 16-14-4 lead in those
contests. During the Statesmen’s current eight-game winning streak, Hobart has outscored

Alfred 247-134 (+14.1/g). The Saxons’ longest win streak in the series is six games between
1986 and 1991.

WHEN LAST WE MET: On Oct. 25, 2003, Hobart jumped out to a 20-6 lead and held
off Alfred for a 20-12 victory in Alfred. The Statesmen limited the Saxons to just 73 yards
rushing and only 115 yards passing. NOLAN ROBINSON led the Hobart defense with

seven tackles, including two sacks. Offensively, the Statesmen rolled to 352 yards (127
rush/225 pass).

FAMILY TIES: Hobart sophomore tight end MATT DULIBA has a link to the 2003
Hobart-Alfred meeting. His family rooted for the Saxons that day because Matt’s older
brother, Ron, was wearing the purple and gold. Alfred’s starting quarterback that day
completed 11-0f-28 for 115 yards and a touchdown.

EXTENDED SUPREMACY: Hobart’s 27-7 victory at St. Lawrence last week marked
the 15th consecutive win for the Statesmen over the Saints. DOUG BLAKOWSKI posted
his third consecutive 100-yard rushing game, gaining 128 yards and two touchdowns.
SHAWN MIZRO completed 19-0f-27 for 189 yards and a touchdown. RYAN
LiDRAZZAH caught a game-high seven passes for 49 yards. ANDY PURDIE paced the

defense with six tackles, including two sacks.

T.0.P. DOG: The Statesmen dominated time of possession at St. Lawrence, boasting a
near 20-minute advantage over the home team. Hobart held onto the pigskin for 39
minutes, 54 seconds. No Statesmen team since the start of the 1992 season (time of
possession statistics are not available prior to that) has come within 60 seconds of holding
the ball that long. Hobart leads the Liberty League in TOP, averaging 34 minutes, 19
seconds per game. Rochester is a distant second at 31:05.

SECOND HALF STEALS: Hobart forced three St. Lawrence fumbles and intercepted
three Saints’ passes in the second half. JAMES ALEXANDER, MIKE KAPLUN, and
JEFF SANDERS posted interceptions, while Alexander, MAT T DULIBA, and NOLAN
ROBINSON forced fumbles. Two of the fumbles went out of bounds and KENT THORPE
recovered the third.

SPECIAL AWARD: Punter DOMINICK ANCONA was named the Liberty League Co-
Special Teams Performer of the Week for the second time this season. He averaged 41.0
yards per punt, including a career-long 58-yarder, in Hobart’s 27-7 victory at St. Lawrence.



Head Coach MIKE CRAGG (12th Season)
« Career Record: 79-37 (.681)
* Hobart's all-time leader in wins
* Ranks second in winning percentage
 4-time Liberty League Coach of the Year
« 2002 AFCA Regional Coach of the Year

Date Opponent Time
Sept. 9  DICKINSON .....cccoeevvveennen W, 31-28
16 at William Paterson .......... W, 31-27
23 *at Rensselaer ........c........ W, 24-17
30 *WPH i W, 19-14
Oct. 14  *at Merchant Marine ......... W, 30-19
21  *at St. Lawrence ................. W, 27-7
28  atAlfred ....ccoceeeiieeiieeeeee, 1p.m.
Nov. 4

11

Date Opponent Time
Sept. 10 at Dickinson ..........ccccceeeeee. w, 21-0
17  FRANKLIN & MARSHALL . W, 34-0

24 *RENSSELAER........ W, 56-48 (3ot)

Oct. 1 *at WPl oo, W, 24-7
8 *at Coast Guard................ W, 42-13

15 *MERCHANT MARINE........ W, 27-9

22 *ST.LAWRENCE .............. W, 13-9

Nov. 5 *atunion ..., L, 18-28
12  *at Rochester .

19 #CORTLAND W, 23-22

26  #at Delaware Valley ............ L, 14-21

*Liberty League game
#NCAA Tournament game

HOBART ALFRED
Total Offense ........cccveveene 62nd (349.8) 59th (351.0)

Total Defense ...... ... 99th (293.7) 16th (215.7)
Rushing Offense....... ... 55th (167.5) 91st (144.1)
Rushing Defense ............ccc.... 55th (98.5) 74th (109.7)
Passing Offense ...... ...93rd (182.3) 60th (206.9)
Pass Eff. Defense..... . 126th (116.7) 12th (83.7)
Scoring Offense ..o 51st (27.0) 44th (28.9)
Scoring Defense ... 96th (18.7) 42nd (14.1)
Turnover Margin .........ccoeeeeenee 37th (1.0) 71st (0.6)
Kickoff Return ...... 18th (24.0) 129th (18.1)
Punt Returns ... 133rd (7.6) 218th (3.4)
Net PUnting ........c.oeevverveneenn: 47th (32.3) 197th (26.6)

Hobart leads all-time series 37-35-4.
Recent Results

2003 Alfred .....ooceennn Hobart, 20-12
2002 Geneva ..... Hobart, 25-19 (20t)
2001 Alfred ....cocoeenn Hobart, 24-21
2000 Geneva Hobart, 20-14
1999 Alfred ....ooeeenns Hobart, 29-20
1998 Geneva ..........c.... Hobart, 40-3
1997 Alfred .....ooeeenn Hobart, 59-19
1996 Geneva Hobart, 31-26
1995 Alfred ....ccoeeeins Alfred, 35-14
1994 Geneva ............... Alfred, 35-21
1993 Alfred ....cocoeenn Hobart, 19-14
1992 Alfred ....cocoeenn Hobart, 28-17
1991 Geneva ............... Alfred, 30-10
1990 Alfred ....ccooeeeinns Alfred, 37-10

Ancona was a key figure in the battle for field position, pinning the Saints inside their
own 20 twice. Also Hobart’s kicker on kickoffs, Ancona and the rest of the special team
units left St. Lawrence with an average starting field position of its own 20. He leads the
Liberty League and is 14th in the nation in punting (39.6 yds/p).

RANKS OF THE UNBEATEN: Of the 234 Division III football teams, 18 begin the
week unbeaten: Capital (7-0), Carnegie Mellon (7-0), Central (7-0), Concordia (8-0),
Cortland (7-0), Curry (8-0), Hobart (6-0), Mount St. Joseph (7-0), Mount Union (7-0),
Occidental (6-0), Springfield (7-0), St. John’s (8-0), St. Norbert (8-0), Wesley (7-0),
UW-Whitewater (7-0), Whitworth (7-0), Wilkes (7-0), and Williams (5-0). At least one
will fall when Capital travels to Mount Union today.

LUCKY NO. 13: Senior running back DOUG BLAKOWSKI produced his third
consecutive 100-yard rushing game at St. Lawrence, with 128 yards and two touchdowns.
He boasts four 100-yard games this season and 13 for his career. Since stepping into the

starting job last season, Blakowski has averaged 123.2 yards per game and has 28 rushing
touchdowns (1.6/g).

NATIONALLY RANKED: Speaking of Blakowski, he is 10th in the nation in scoring
(11.0 ppg) and all purpose yards (162.0) and 15th in rushing (121.7 yds/g).

LUCKY NO. 13 AGAIN: Over the past two games, the Hobart defense has record 13
sacks. The Statesmen recorded 10 sacks at Merchant Marine and added three more at St.
Lawrence.

TOPS IN THE NATION: Linebacker EVAN HOFFMAN is making the most of his
senior season. The native of Fairfield, Conn., leads the nation in forced fumbles (0.67/g)
and is second on the team in tackles (39), tackles for a loss (6.5) and sacks (4.0).

PURDIE GOOD: Defensive end ANDY PURDIE led Hobart with six tackles, including
two sacks, against St. Lawrence. For the season, he leads the team in tackles for a loss (7.5)
and sacks (6.5) and is second in forced fumbles. Purdie’s fourth on the team in tackles
(29). He ranks second in the Liberty League in forced fumbles, third in sacks, and fifth in
tackles for a loss.

STINGY D: The Statesmen lead the Liberty League in scoring defense, allowing just 18.7
ppg. Hobart’s scoring defense got a boost from the team’s 27-7 win at St. Lawrence, the
lowest scoring output by a Statesmen foe so far this season.

IN THE ZONE: Hobart is the most effective team in New York State in the red zone this
season. The Statesmen have scored 16 touchdowns (11r/5p) and kicked four field goals on
23 trips inside the opponent’s 20-yard line (87.0 percent).

DEJA VU ALL OVER AGAIN: The Statesmen improved to 6-0 for the third time under
Head Coach MIKE CRAGG. The two previous Hobart squads to reach 6-0 (2002, 2005)
both won game No. 7 before suffering their first defeats in Week 8.

MANY HAPPY RETURNS: Sophomore wide receiver/kick returner RYAN LIDRAZZAH
is second in the Liberty League and 16th in the nation in kick returns. LiDrazzah is averaging
28.0 yards per return. He is also Hobart’s top pass catcher with 19 receptions for 244 yards
and three touchdowns.

CLOSING IN: Senior quarterback SHAWN MIZRO is just 260 passing yards shy of
Hobart’s all-time record, 5,678 set by CRAIG SWANSON *04. Mizro has competed 55.5
percent of his career passes (403-726) for 5,418 yards and a career record 54 touchdowns.
His 137.2 career pass efficiency rating would also be a career record.

LATE GAME HEROICS: Speaking of Mizro, the two-time All-Liberty League pick has
led Hobart on game-winning drives in the fourth quarter or overtime seven times in his
career, including three times this season.



# School (1st votes) ...... Pts Prev.
1 Mount Union (22) ............ 622 1
2 UW-Whitewater (3) ......... 603 2
3 St.John's ..., 560 3
4 Capital ..o, 548 4
5 Wesley ...ccooooeeiieenn 524 5
6 Mary Hardin-Baylor ......... 6-1 467 6
7 Rowan ... ... 5-1 423 7
8 Hardin-Simmons ............. 5-1 405 8
9 Occidental ............. ... 6-0 402 9
10 UW-La Crosse ................ 5-1 383 10
11 Whitworth ... 362 11
12 Central .............. 349 12
13 Cortland State 344 13
14 Springfield .........ccccceeeeen. 300 17
15 Wilkes 294 15
16 Linfield 239 16
17 Hobart 232 18
18 Christopher Newport 199 19
19 St. John Fisher 144 14
20 Ithaca ......cccoveeeviiiiiiinns 132 22
21 Mt. St. Joseph 101 25
22 Union.............. 91 --
23 Wartburg ........ 75 --
24 Trinity (Texas) ... .. 6-1 63 --
25 Wheaton .......ccccceeeeeieenne 6-1 52 --

Others receiving votes: Washington and Jefferson 47, Concordia
(Wis.) 35, St. Norbert 26, Augustana 24, Carnegie Mellon 18,
Williams 11, Washington and Lee 9, Baldwin-Wallace 8, Dickin-
son 7, Ohio Northern 5, Bethel 5, Delaware Valley 4, Coe 4, North
Central 3, Alfred 3, Defiance 2

# School (1st votes)...... Record Pts Prev.
1. Mount Union (36) ............ 7-0 996 1
2. UW-Whitewater (4) ......... 7-0 962 2
3. St John’s (Minn.) ..... ... 8-0 903 3
4. Capital ..cccccovvenee. .. 7-0 872 4
5. Wesley .ooovveviieiiien 7-0 843 5
6. Cortland St. .....ccooevvverienne 7-0 739 6
7. Rowan .51 713 7
8. Central 7-0 694 8
9. Mary Hardin-Baylor ......... 6-1 670 10
10. Occidental ................ ... 6-0 581 11
11. Wilkes ......... ... 7-0 564 12

12. Whitworth ....
13. Hardin-Simmons ...
14. UW-La Crosse ......

.. 7-0 503 13
.. 5-1 488 14
.51 439 15

15. Springfield .........cccceeenenn. 7-0 419 20
16. Mount St. Joseph ............ 7-0 386 16
17. lthaca ....cccoceeveeennee. e 6-1 334 17

18. Hobart ............... ... 6-0 333 18
19. Trinity (Texas) 6-1 246 21
20. Christopher Newport........ 6-1 244 22
21. Concordia (Wis.) ...... ... 8-0 214 23
22. St. John Fisher................ 7-1 189 9

23. Wheaton (IIL.) ...ccoovvvenennn 6-1 166 24
24. St. Norbert ... 8-0 149 25
25. Linfield .....cccoeevveeiiieeien 4-2 87 NR

Dropped Out: Bridgewater (Va.) (19).

Others Receiving Votes: Washington & Jefferson 77; Carnegie-
Mellon 57; Wartburg 35; Curry 24; Union 18; Augustana 16; Will-
iams 11; Washington & Lee 10; Trinity (Conn.), 6; Baldwin-Wallace
6; North Central 3; Dickinson 1; Bethel 1; Franklin 1

DRAMATIC COMEBACK I: Hobart trailed Dickinson 28-24 with less than two minutes
remaining on Sept. 9. The Statesmen put the game in the capable hands of SHAWN
MIZRO. The senior led Hobart on a nine-play, 80-yard drive for the game-winning score.
On that drive, he completed six of nine passes, including the game-winning 12-yard toss

into the corner of the end zone to RYAN LiDRAZZAH.

DRAMATIC COMEBACK II: Hobart trailed at William Paterson 21-16 with less than
two minutes remaining on Sept. 16. The Statesmen scored twice in a span of just 60
seconds to take a 31-21 lead. The first touchdown came on a 3-yard pass from SHAWN
MIZRO to KYLE MARTIN, capping a 10-play, 72-yard drive. A minute later, DOUG
BLAKOWSKI ran in from 2 yards out. The one-play scoring drive was set up by COREY
CAGE’S second interception of the season.

DRAMATIC COMEBACK III: Hobart trailed WPI 14-13 with less than six minutes
remaining on Sept. 30. SHAWN MIZRO engineered a seven-play, 67-yard touchdown
drive that ended with a 1-yard scoring plunge by DOUG BLAKOWSKI. W hile his overall
performance was not overly impressive (24-12-3, 138 yds, 0 TDs), Mizro was at his best
when it mattered most, completing four of five passes for 65 yards on the game-winning
drive.

BALANCE IS THE KEY: Hobart’s offense is so tough to stop because there are so many
options. Statesmen quarterbacks have completed passes to six wide receivers, five running
backs, two tight ends, and a linebacker, while eight different players have carried the ball.

14 AND COUNTING: Against WPI on Sept. 30, Hobart won its record 14th consecutive

home game. The Statesmen have not lost on Boswell Field since Nov. 8, 2003.

SCOUTING THE SAXONS: Alfred sports a record of 6-1 and is riding a four-game
winning streak. The Saxons lone loss came by just a single touchdown to 15th-ranked
Springfield. Alfred is averaging 351.0 yards per game (144.1 rush/206.9 pass), while the
Saxon defense is holding the opposition to just 215.7 yards per game (109.7/106.0). Alfred
is 12th in the nation in pass efficiency defense (83.7) and 16th in total defense. Quarterback
Paul Keeley is 19th in the nation in passing efficiency (154.1), having thrown for 1,448
yards and 19 touchdowns. Jared Manzer is his favorite target with 33 receptions for 460
yards and a team-high eight touchdowns. Alfred features the three-headed rushing attack
of Elmer Newsome (383 yds, 2 TDs), Vinson Hendrix (255, 1), and Morgan O’Brien (254,
1). Defensively, Nick Gatto boasts a team-high 43 tackles, two sacks, two fumble recoveries,
and an interception.

ON THE AIR: Every Hobart football game will be carried live by WEOS-FM (89.7/90.3
in Geneva, 88.1 in Ithaca). Veteran play-by-play man TED BAKER and color
commentator GREG TULL will describe the action.

UP NEXT: Hobart returns home for the first time in over a month. The Statesmen will
host Liberty League rival Union. Kickoff at Boswell Field is scheduled for 1 p.m.



2006 Hobart Football Box Scores

Dickinson at No. 18 Hobart
Sep 09, 2006 at Geneva, N.Y.

Score by Quarters
Dickinson ...........

Hobart ....cccvveen.

1 2 3 4 Score
............ 714 7 0 - 28 Record: (1-1)
............ 314 7 7 - 31 Record: (1-0)

Scoring Summary:

Ist 10:47 DIC
04:42 HOB
2nd 14:34 HOB
11:13 DIC
07:56 HOB
00:43 DIC
3rd 10:52 HOB
01:15 DIC
4th 01:06 HOB

Stearrett 22 pass from Torchia (Stark kick), 12-75 4:13, 7-0
Avdic 39 field goal, 12-46 6:05, 7-3

Blakowski 2 yd run (Avdic kick), 9-72 3:25, 7-10

Mclnerney 29 pass from Torchia (Stark kick), 6-66 3:21, 14-10
Hobaica 2 run (Avdic kick), 7-53 3:17, 14-17

Mclnerney 7 pass from Torchia (Stark kick), 7-36 2:42, 21-17
Sorhaindo 9 pass from Mizro (Avdic kick), 7-41 4:08, 21-24
Cantwell 15 run (Stark kick), 7-35 3:04, 28-24

LiDrazzah 12 pass from Mizro (Avdic kick), 9-80 1:39, 28-31

STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING: Dickinson-Cantwell 15-71. Hobart-Blakowski 19-61.
PASSING: Dickinson-Torchia 21-31-1-227. Hobart-Mizro 20-34-0-237.
RECEIVING: Dickinson-Mclnerney 7-91. Hobart-Wright 6-80.

No. 18 Hobart at William Paterson
Sep 16, 2006 at Wayne, N.].

Score by Quarters
Hobart .....ccccoeuee
William Paterson

Score
8 - 31
........... 14 7 0 6 - 27

1 2 3 4
Record: (2-0)
Record: (0-3)

Scoring Summary:

Ist 11:47 HOB
10:03 WPU
00:00 WPU

2nd 09:22 WPU

3rd 13:00 HOB
4th 08:50 HOB
01:54 HOB
00:54 HOB
00:00 WPU

Thorpe 24 pass from Mizro (Avdic kick), 6-39 3:03, 7-0
Cobourn 49 pass from Ryan (Krautman kick), 5-65 1:44, 7-7
Johnson 2 run (Krautman kick), 2-2 0:41, 7-14

Johnson 1 run (Krautman kick), 7-40 2:14, 7-21

Blakowski 25 run (kick failed), 3-55 2:08, 13-21

Avdic 23 field goal, 9-62 2:33, 16-21

Martin 3 pass from Mizro (Whipple pass), 10-72 4:18, 24-21
Blakowski 2 run (Avdic kick), 1-2 0:21, 31-21

Moon 5 pass from Woodson, 5-73 0:54, 31-27

STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING: Hobart-Blakowski 24-120. William Paterson-Johnson 27-109.
PASSING: Hobart-Mizro 15-30-0-208. William Paterson-Ryan 8-15-0-102.
RECEIVING: Hobart-Dyson 3-39. William Paterson-Moon 3-24.

No. 19 Hobart vs Rensselaer
Sep 23, 2006 at Troy, N.Y.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Hobart ..ccoveveieiciiien 7 3 7 7 - 24  Record: (3-0, 1-0)
Rensselaer ........c.cocvvnnn.. 0 3 014 - 17 Record: (2-1, 0-1)

Scoring Summary:

Ist 06:23 HOB
2nd 09:01 RPI
01:00 HOB
3rd 07:13 HOB
4th 12:33 HOB
06:29 RPI
02:20 RPI

Blakowski 27 run (Avdic kick), 4-45 2:12, 7-0

Taranto 37 field goal, 8-16 3:40, 7-3

Avdic 20 field goal, 16-77 8:01, 10-3

Blakowski 1 run (Avdic kick), 5-16 2:23, 17-3

Gilardi 4 run (Avdic kick), 8-58 4:06, 24-3

Bernardo 1 run (Taranto kick), 13-73 6:04, 24-10

Branche 11 pass from Robertson (Taranto kick), 14-82 2:16, 24-17

STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING: Hobart-Blakowski 24-88. Rensselaer-Bernardo 23-81.
PASSING: Hobart-Mizro 11-18-1-115. Rensselaer-Robertson 20-34-0-232.
RECEIVING: Hobart-Sorhaindo 3-40. Rensselaer-McGowan 6-90.

WPI vs No. 19 Hobart
Sep 30, 2006 at Geneva, N.Y.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
WPT v 0 0 7 7 - 14 Record: (2-2,0-2)
Hobart ..ccooveveieiciinen 7 6 0 6 - 19 Record: (4-0, 2-0)

Scoring Summary:

Ist 06:02 HOB
2nd 10:49 HOB
3rd 08:43 WPI
4th 05:45 WPI

03:14 HOB

Blakowski 11 run (Avdic kick), 13-62 7:20, 0-7
Blakowski 42 run (kick failed), 8-85 3:45, 0-13
Chyoghly 5 run (Lyons kick), 9-80 3:48, 7-13
Vandette 2 run (Lyons kick), 4-14 1:52, 14-13
Blakowski 1 run (pass failed), 7-67 2:31, 14-19

STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING: WPI-Vandette 13-53. Hobart-Blakowski 24-119.
PASSING: WPI-Pantalone 15-30-1-193. Hobart-Mizro 12-24-3-138.
RECEIVING: WPI-Butler 6-75. Hobart-Dyson 3-26.

No. 20 Hobart College vs Merchant Marine
Oct 14, 2006 at Kings Point, N.Y.

Score by Quarters
Hobart ....ccovveen.
Merchant Marine

1 2 3 4 Score
3 7 3 7 - 30
0 7 012 - 19

Record: (5-0,3-0)
Record: (3-4,1-3)

Scoring Summary:

Ist 09:06 HOB
03:48 HOB
2nd 13:55 HOB
00:46 MMA
3rd 07:39 HOB
4th 05:55 HOB
04:29 MMA
00:00 MMA

Mizro 2 run (Avdic kick), 14-69 5:54, 7-0

Blakowski 10 run (kick blocked), 6-65 2:41, 13-0

LiDrazzah 32 pass from Mizro (Avdic kick), 7-55 2:17, 20-0
Wright 14 pass from Kleinschnitz (Troy kick), 9-77 1:09, 20-7
Avdic 27 field goal, 10-91 4:20, 23-7

LiDrazzah 18 pass from Mizro (Avdic kick), 11-73 5:35, 30-7
Spiropoulos 21 pass from Kleinschnitz (pass failed), 6-68 1:26, 30-13
Wright 8 pass from Kleinschnitz, 8-71 0:45, 30-19

STATISTICAL LEADERS
RUSHING: Hobart-Blakowski 28-214. Merchant Marine-Amigo 6-26.
PASSING: Hobart-Mizro 11-19-0-124. Merchant Marine-Kleinschnitz 23-34-

0-249.

RECEIVING: Hobart-LiDrazzah 3-55. Merchant Marine-Wright 7-59.

Hobart College vs St. Lawrence
Oct 21, 2006 at Canton, N.Y.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Hobart ..oooeveieiiiiiennn o113 7 7 - 21 Record: (6-0, 4-0)
St. Lawrence .......c.o....... o0 70- 7 Record: (3-3, 1-2)

Scoring Summary:

2nd 12:57 HOB
10:19 HOB
3rd 08:06 HOB
01:16 SLU
4th 01:22 HOB

Blakowski 2 run (kick failed), 8-50 3:03, 6-0

Gilardi 55 run (Avdic kick), 2-69 1:03, 13-0

Wright 18 pass from Mizro (Avdic kick), 3-21 1:10, 20-0
Hackett 2 run (Popov kick), 6-74 2:15, 20-7

Blakowski 7 run (Avdic kick), 9-50 4:31, 27-7

STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING: Hobart-Blakowski 33-128. St. Lawrence-Hackett 15-45.
PASSING: Hobart-Mizro 19-27-0-189. St. Lawrence-Bezio 5-27-3-122.
RECEIVING: Hobart-LiDrazzah 7-49. St. Lawrence-Cronin 2-67.



Date

Sep 09,

Sep 16,
* Sep 23,
* Sep 30,
* Oct 14,
* Oct 21,

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

Hobart College Game Results (as of Oct 27, 2006)

Opponent

DICKINSON COLLEGE
at William Paterson

at Rensselaer
WPI

at Merchant Marine

at St. Lawrence

* indicates conference game

Opponent

DICKINSON COLLEGE...
William Paterson....
Rensselaer..........

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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2006 Hobart College Football

All games

Overall Conference
Score Record Record
W 31-28 1- 0-0 0-0-0
W 31-27 2- 0-0 0-0-0
W 24-17 3-0-0 1- 0-0
W 19-14 4- 0- 0 2- 0-0
W 30-19 5- 0- 0 3-0-0
W 27-7 6- 0- 0 4- 0- 0
DOWNS---—------ ———-RUSHING----  =——mmmmmm PASSING---
Pass  Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int
Sy Ry y/ZSEEE y
12/9  3/2 29-64 / 37-143 21-35- 0 / 21-32- 1
11/7  3/2 40-142 / 34-116 16-31- 0 / 12-22- 1
6/7  0/0 43-147 / 30-94  11-18- 1 / 20-34- 0
8/7  2/1 38-161 / 38-145 15-27- 3 / 15-31- 2
6/14 1/1 53-326 / 29-48  11-20- 0 / 23-34- 0
10/4  2/0 48-165 / 22-45  19-29- 0 / 5-27- 3
53/48 11/6 251-1005/190-591

93-160- 4/ 96-180- 7 1094/1171 411-2099/ 370-1762

Time
2:45
2:45
2:36
2:38
2:34
2:37

Ny
246/227
2617148
115/232
1597193
1247249
1897122

Attend

--TOTAL OFFENSE--
Plays-Yards

69-370
56-264
64-326
69-338
63-297
49-167

Return
Yards
A

119/143

1557197

1087116

1137129
43/91

109/54

647/730

Turn-

Overs

Sy
0/3
4/3
174
3/2
1/0
174

10/16



2006 Hobart College Football

Hobart College Overall Team Statistics (as of

All games
TEAM STATISTICS HOB
SCORING. - e e e e 162
Points Per Game............. 27.0
FIRST DOWNS. ..o ie e a s 118
Rushing..... ... .. ... . ... 54
Passing..... ... ... .. ... 53
Penalty.. .. ... . ... . ... .... 11
RUSHING YARDAGE............... 1005
Yards gained rushing........ 1195
Yards lost rushing.......... 190
Rushing Attempts............ 251
Average Per Rush............ 4.0
Average Per Game............ 167.5
TDs Rushing....... ... ... .... 15
PASSING YARDAGE. .. ... ... ...... 1094
Att-Comp-Int..... ... ... ..... 160-93-4
Average Per Pass............ 6.8
Average Per Catch........... 11.8
Average Per Game............ 182.3

TDS Passing...eeeeeaeaaaan. 7

TOTAL OFFENSE. ... .. cooiaoan.. 2099
Total Plays...... ... ... .... 411
Average Per Play............ 5.1
Average Per Game............ 349.8

KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 18-432

PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 19-144

INT RETURNS: #-YARDS.......... 7-64

KICK RETURN AVERAGE........... 24.0

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE........... 7.6

INT RETURN AVERAGE............ 9.1
FUMBLES-LOST. . . e oo iee i aaa s 9-6
PENALTIES-YARDS . . ... ... o.... 40-313
Average Per Game............ 52.2
PUNTS-YARDS. . . o oo oo ieee i cea ot 25-991
Average Per Punt............ 39.6
Net punt average............ 32.3
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME. ...... 34:19
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 35/82
3rd-Down Pct................ 43%
ATH-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 8/15
4th-Down Pct. ... ... ... ._._.... 53%
SACKS BY-YARDS. .. ... .. o.... 20-121
MISC YARDS. ... i 54
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED............. 22
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS.......... 4-5
ON-SIDE KICKS. ... ... 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES..........o.... 20-23 87%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS. .......... 16-23 70%
PAT-ATTEMPTS. . . oo oo e et 16-20 80%
ATTENDANCE. . - o oo 2274
Games/Avg Per Game.......... 2/1137
Neutral Site Games..........
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Hobart College...... 37 43 30 52 -
Opponents. .......... 21 31 21 39 -

Oct 27, 2006)

591

754

163

190

3.1
98.5

7

1171
180-96-7
6.5
12.2
195.2

9

1762
370

4.8
293.7
29-462
10-124
4-89
15.9
12.4
22.2
16-9
30-232
38.7
32-1206
37.7
32.6
25:39
22/73
30%
6/15
40%
21-110
0

16

1-3

0-1
12-17 71%
12-17 71%
13-13 100%
9686
4/2422
0/0

Total
162
112



Hobart College Overall

RUSHING

GP-GS

2006 Hobart College Football

TD Long Avg/G

Doug Blakowski
Don Gilardi
Andrew Strom
Anthony Hobaica
Ryan LiDrazzah
Chris Whipple
Dan Spinella
Team

Shawn Mizro

Att Gain Loss Net
152 759 29 730
28 180 0 180

5 48 2 46
16 52 16 36
5 28 4 24
2 21 0o 21
5 17 2 15
6 0 6 -6
32 90 131
251 1195 190 1005
190 754 163 591

Effic Cmp-Att-Int

11
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15

Shawn Mizro
Andrew Strom
Nick Dyson
Dominick Ancona
Kent Thorpe
Doug Blakowski

88-152-4
3-4-0
1-1-0
1-1-0
0-1-0
0-1-0

93-160-4

96-180-7

Avg TD

100.
0.
0.0 0

58.1 1094
53.3 1171

9

0
100.0 53

0

0

Long Avg/G

Ryan LiDrazzah
Doug Blakowski
James Wright
Steve Sorhaindo
Nick Dyson

Kent Thorpe
Kyle Martin

Dan Spinella
Ryan McWalter
Chris Whipple
Evan Hoffman
Bryan Lee
Anthony Hobaica
Don Gilardi
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Individual Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

PUNT RETURNS No.
James Wright 17
Ryan LiDrazzah 2
Total.......... 19
Opponents...... 10
INTERCEPTIONS No
Jeff Sanders 2
Mike Kaplun 2
Corey Cage 2
James Alexander 1
Total.......... 7
Opponents...... 4
KICK RETURNS No

Ryan LiDrazzah 8
Steve Sorhaindo 6
Ryan McWalter 1
Doug Blakowski 1
Don Gilardi 1
Kyle Martin 1

432
462

Total.......... 18
Opponents...... 29
FUMBLE RETURNS No
Corey Cage
Total..........
Opponents......

Avg TD Long
8.1 0 18
3.5 0 5
7.6 0 18
12.4 0 52
Avg TD Long
12.5 0 15
5.0 0 10
10.5 0 18
8.0 0 8
9.1 0 18
22.2 0 52
Avg TD Long
28.0 0 43
28.2 0 41
10.0 0 10
12.0 0 12
10.0 0 10
7.0 0 7
24.0 0 43
15.9 0 37
Avg TD Long
7.0 0 7
7.0 0 7
18.3 0 31



2006 Hobart College Football

Hobart College Overall

[ — PATS ------- |
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass
Doug Blakowski 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 O
Denis Avdic 0 45 16-20 0-0 O 0-0 O
Ryan LiDrazzah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 O
Don Gilardi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 O
Kent Thorpe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 O
Anthony Hobaica 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 O
James Wright 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 O
Steve Sorhaindo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 O
Kyle Martin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 O
Shawn Mizro 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1-2 ©
Chris Whipple 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 O
Total.......... 22 4-5 16-20 0-0 1 1-2 O
Opponents...... 16 1-3 13-13 0-0 0 0-1 O
FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99
Denis Avdic 4-5 80.0 0-0 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0
FG SEQUENCE Hobart College OPPONENTS
Dickinson College (39) 36
William Paterson (23) 42
Rensselaer (20) (€D)
WP1 - -
Merchant Marine @n -
St. Lawrence 26 -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

DXP Saf Points

Individual Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)

All games

N O OO OO OO OO O

162
112

O O O O O O O O o o o o o

Lg Blk

TOTAL OFFENSE G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G

Shawn Mizro 6 184 -41 1011 970 161.7

Doug Blakowski 6 153 730 0 730 121.7

Don Gilardi 6 28 180 0 180 30.0

Andrew Strom 5 9 46 21 67 13.4

Nick Dyson 5 1 0 53 53 10.6

Anthony Hobaica 6 16 36 0 36 6.0

Ryan LiDrazzah 6 5 24 0 24 4.0

Chris Whipple 4 2 21 0 21 5.2

Dan Spinella 6 5 15 0 15 2.5

Dominick Ancona 6 1 0 9 9 15

Team 4 6 -6 0 -6 -1.5
Total.......... 6 411 1005 1094 2099 349.8
Opponents...... 6 370 591 1171 1762 293.7

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd
Dominick Ancona 25 991 39.6 58 3 3 0
Total.......... 25 991 39.6 58 3 0
Opponents...... 32 1206 37.7 64 2 0
KICKOFFS No Yds Avg TB OB Retn Net YdLn
Dominick Ancona 31 1635 52.7 0 1

Total.......... 31 1635 52.7 0 1 462 37.8 27
Opponents...... 20 1002 50.1 O 1 432 28.5 36



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
Doug Blakowski 6 730 230 0 12 0 972 162.0
Ryan LiDrazzah 6 24 244 7 224 0 499 83.2
James Wright 6 0 199 137 0 0 336 56.0
Steve Sorhaindo 5 0 127 0 169 0 296 59.2
Don Gilardi 6 180 0 0 10 0 190 31.7
Nick Dyson 5 0 91 0 0 0 91 18.2
Kent Thorpe 6 0 79 0 0 0 79 13.2
Kyle Martin 5 0 50 0 7 0 57 11.4
Andrew Strom 5 46 0 0 0 0 46 9.2
Chris Whipple 4 21 22 0 0 0 43 10.8
Anthony Hobaica 6 36 4 0 0 0 40 6.7
Dan Spinella 6 15 17 0 0 0 32 5.3
Ryan McWalter 6 0 17 0 10 0 27 4.5
Jeff Sanders 6 0 0 0 0 25 25 4.2
Corey Cage 6 0 0 0 0 21 21 3.5
Mike Kaplun 6 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.7
Evan Hoffman 6 0 9 0 0 0 9 15
James Alexander 5 0 0 0 0 8 8 1.6
Bryan Lee 1 0 5 0 0 0 5 5.0
Team 4 -6 0 0 0 0 -6 -1.5
Shawn Mizro 6 -41 0 0 0 0 -41 -6.8
Total.......... 6 1005 1094 144 432 64 2739 456.5
Opponents...... 6 591 1171 124 462 89 2437 406.2



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

|---—-—-—-- Tackles-------- | |-Sacks-| |---Pass Def---] |-Fumbles-| Blkd
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL/Yds  No-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf
41 Nolan Robinson
38 Evan Hoffman
75 Ryan Aruck
50 Andy Purdie
47 Tyler Mason
9 Jeff Sanders
8 Mike Kaplun
6 Corey Cage
21 James Alexander
54 Mike Faracca
98 Jim Drury
40 Justin Hager
31 Chris Szymanski
99 Ryan Rapaport
36 Micah Coger
49 Brandon Card
34 Don Gilardi
7 Kent Thorpe
2 DeWayne Smith
15 Matt Duliba
45 Ryan Robinson
18 Bryan Newcomb
25 Dan Spinella
23 Anthony Hobaica
22 James Wright
27 Rob Nieves
3 Andrew Strom
55 Mike DePersis
35 Kyle Martin
10 Shawn Mizro
85 Dominick Ancona
67 Brian Ohman
51 Tony Siravo
48 Evan Amato
77 Derek Peterson
5 Nick Dyson
83 Joe Cowan
69 Mike Castro
56 Alex Williams

1-0 4
1-0 2
1-0

1-7
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2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College By-Quarter Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 0T Qtr

Sep 09 Dickinson College...... W 31-28 7-14 50.0% 3-4 75.0% 3-4 75.0% 1-2 50.0% 0-4 0.0%

Sep 16 at William Paterson.... W 31-27 4-13 30.8% 2-4 50.0% 1-3 33.3% 0-3 0.0% 1-3 33.3%

*Sep 23 at Rensselaer.......... W 24-17 5-13 38.5% 1-4 25.0% 3-4 75.0% 1-3 33.3% 0-2 0.0%

*Sep 30 WPI. ... . ....o.. W 19-14 6-12 50.0% 2-3 66.7% 3-4 75.0% 0-3 0.0% 1-2 50.0%

*Oct 14  at Merchant Marine..... W 30-19 6-14 42.9% 0-2 0.0% 3-4 75.0% 1-3 33.3% 2-5 40.0%

*Oct 21 at St. Lawrence........ W 27-7 7-16 43.8% 3-4 75.0% 2-4 50.0% 1-3 33.3% 1-5 20.0%
Hobart College 35-82 42.7% 11-21 52.4% 15-23 65.2% 4-17 23.5% 5-21 23.8% 0-0 0.0%
Opponents 22-73 30.1% 5-16 31.2% 4-20 20.0% 5-18 27.8% 8-19 42.1% 0-0 0.0%

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 0T Qtr

Sep 09 Dickinson College...... W 31-28 1-3  33.3% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 1-2  50.0%

Sep 16 at William Paterson.... W 31-27 1-3 33.3% 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 1-1 100.0%

*Sep 23 at Rensselaer.......... W 24-17 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-1 100-0%

*Sep 30 WPl...o...iiiii.... W 19-14 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0%

*Oct 14 at Merchant Marine..... W 30-19 3-4  75.0% 2-2 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-2 50.0%

*Oct 21 at St. Lawrence........ W 27-7 1-3 33.3% 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 1-1 100.0%
Hobart College 8-15 53.3% 2-2 100.0% 0-2 0.0% 1-4 25.0% 5-7 71.4% 0-0 0.0%
Opponents 6-15 40.0% 1-2 50.0% 1-3 33.3% 3-4 75.0% 1-6 16.7% 0-0 0.0%

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 0T Qtr

Sep 09 Dickinson College...... W 31-28 29:04 9:04 6:08 7:09 6:43

Sep 16 at William Paterson.... W 31-27 33:29 8:01 7:19 10:57 7:12

*Sep 23 at Rensselaer.......... W 24-17 33:19 8:04 10:05 8:30 6:40

*Sep 30 WPl... ... ...L...... W 19-14 33:37 8:50 9:00 7:02 8:45

*Oct 14  at Merchant Marine..... W 30-19 36:31 9:47 8:30 7:51 10:23

*Oct 21 at St. Lawrence........ W 27-7 39:54 11:44 9:00 6:50 12:20
Hobart College Total 205:54 55:30 50:02 48:19 52:03 0:00

Avg. 34:19 9:15 8:20 8:03 8:40 0:00

Opponents Total 153:52 34:30 39:44 41:41 37:57 0:00



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Red-Zone Results (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

Hobart College Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush  Pass FGs ---- Failed to score inside RZ ----

Date Opponent Score  In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs  Made FGA Downs Int Fumb Half Game
Sep 09 Dickinson College...... W 31-28 5 5 31 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 16 at William Paterson.... W 31-27 3 3 18 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
*Sep 23 at Rensselaer.......... W 24-17 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
*Sep 30 WPl...o...oiiiii.. W 19-14 2 2 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*Oct 14 at Merchant Marine..... W 30-19 5 4 23 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
*Oct 21 at St. Lawrence........ w 27-7 5 3 20 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 23 20 122 16 11 5 4 1 0 0 2 0 0

20 of 23 (87.0%)

Opponents Inside Hobart College Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush  Pass FGs ---- Failed to score inside RZ ----

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs  Made FGA Downs Int Fumb Half Game
Sep 09 Dickinson College...... W 31-28 4 2 14 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Sep 16 at William Paterson.... W 31-27 3 3 20 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*Sep 23 at Rensselaer.......... W 24-17 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*Sep 30 WPl...o...oiioii.. W 19-14 4 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
*Oct 14 at Merchant Marine..... W 30-19 3 2 13 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
*Oct 21 at St. Lawrence........ W 27-7 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 12 82 12 7 5 0 1 3 1 0 0 0

12 of 17 (70.6%)



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Game Superlatives (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes..............
Yards Rushing.......
TD Rushes...........
Long Rush...........
Pass attempts.......
Pass completions....
Yards Passing.......
TD Passes...........

Long Pass...........
Receptions..........
Yards Receiving.....
TD Receptions.......
Long Reception......
Field Goals.........

Long Field Goal.....
Punts...............
Punting Avg.........
Long Punt...........
Long Punt Return....
Long Kickoff Return.
Tackles. ... ... ......

Tackles For Loss....
Interceptions.......

Doug Blakowski at
Doug Blakowski at

St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Doug Blakowski vs WPl1 (Sep 30, 2006)

Don Gilardi at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

Shawn Mizro vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Shawn Mizro vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Shawn Mizro vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Shawn Mizro vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Shawn Mizro at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Shawn Mizro at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Nick Dyson at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Ryan LiDrazzah at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)
James Wright vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Ryan LiDrazzah at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Ryan LiDrazzah at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Denis Avdic vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Denis Avdic at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Denis Avdic at Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)

Denis Avdic at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Denis Avdic vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Dominick Ancona at Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)
Dominick Ancona at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Dominick Ancona at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)
James Wright at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

Ryan LiDrazzah vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Evan Hoffman vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Nolan Robinson at Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)

Andy Purdie at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Andy Purdie at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Corey Cage vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Corey Cage at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Jeff Sanders vs WPI (Sep 30, 2006)

Mike Kaplun vs WPl (Sep 30, 2006)

Mike Kaplun at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

Jeff Sanders at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)
James Alexander at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Game Superlatives (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

Rushes..............
Yards Rushing.......
Yards Per Rush......
TD Rushes...........

Pass attempts.......
Pass completions....
Yards Passing.......
Yards Per Pass......
TD Passes...........

Total Plays.........
Total Offense.......
Yards Per Play......
Points..............

Sacks By............
First Downs.........
Penalties...........

Penalty Yards.......
Turnovers...........
Interceptions By....

TEAM GAME HIGHS

35
21
261
8.4

77
450

at
at
at
at
A
at
VS
VS
at
at
A
at
at
at
at
at
A
at
at
at
A
A
at
at
at
at

Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)

WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)

St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)

St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)
William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Game Superlatives (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

OPPONENT
Rushes.............. 27
Yards Rushing....... 109
TD Rushes........... 2
Long Rush........... 19
Pass attempts....... 34
Pass completions.... 23
Yards Passing....... 249
TD Passes........... 3
Long Pass........... 49
Receptions.......... 7
Yards Receiving..... 91
TD Receptions....... 2
Long Reception...... 49
Field Goals......... 1
Long Field Goal..... 37
Punts............... 9
Punting Avg......... 40.0
Long Punt........... 64
Long Punt Return.... 52
Long Kickoff Return. 37
Tackles. ... ... ...... 16
Sacks. ... ... .. ... 2.5
Tackles For Loss.... 3.0
Interceptions....... 1

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Calvin Johnson, at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Calvin Johnson, at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Calvin Johnson, at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Dan Lamego, at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)

at Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)

at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Sean Ryan, at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)

Jay Bernardo, at
Jimmy Robertson,
Chuck Kleinschn,
Chuck Kleinschn,
Chuck Kleinschn,
Matt Torchia, vs
Chuck Kleinschn,

Chris Mclnerney,
Grant Wright, at
Chris Mclnerney,
Chris Mclnerney,
Grant Wright, at
Patrick Cobourn,
Drew Taranto, at
Drew Taranto, at

vs Dickinson College
Merchant Marine (Oct
vs Dickinson College
vs Dickinson College
Merchant Marine (Oct

(Sep 09, 2006)
14, 2006)
(Sep 09, 2006)
(Sep 09, 2006)
14, 2006)

at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)
Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)

Matt Popov, at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

Ricky Krautman, at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Matt Popov, at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

Kareen Moon, at William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
Cameron Amigo, at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Jordan Burger, at St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

Zac Reding, vs Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Justin Eusepi, at Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Brett Perron, at Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)

Matt Boudreau, vs WPI (Sep 30, 2006)
Chris Boudreau, vs WPI (Sep 30, 2006)
Adam Haines, vs WPl (Sep 30, 2006)



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Game Superlatives (as of Oct 27, 2006)
All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes..............
Yards Rushing.......
Yards Per Rush......
TD Rushes...........

Pass attempts.......

Pass completions....
Yards Passing.......
Yards Per Pass......
TD Passes...........

Total Plays.........
Total Offense.......
Yards Per Play......

Points..............
Sacks By............

First Downs.........
Penalties...........

Penalty Yards.......
Turnovers. ..........

Interceptions By....

249

VS
VS
A
at
A
at
at
at
at
at
A
at
A
A
A
A
A
A
at
at
A
A
at
A
at
at
A

WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)

WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)

Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
William Paterson (Sep 16, 2006)
WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)

Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09,
Dickinson College (Sep 09,
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
Merchant Marine (Oct 14, 2006)
St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)
Dickinson College (Sep 09, 2006)
WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)

St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)

Rensselaer (Sep 23, 2006)

St. Lawrence (Oct 21, 2006)

WP1 (Sep 30, 2006)

2006)
2006)
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2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)

Doug Blakowski
Don Gilardi
Andrew Strom
Anthony Hobaica
Ryan LiDrazzah
Chris Whipple
Dan Spinella
Team

Shawn Mizro

Shawn Mizro
Andrew Strom
Dominick Ancona
Kent Thorpe
Nick Dyson

Doug Blakowski
Total
Opponents......

RECEIVING

Ryan LiDrazzah
Doug Blakowski
James Wright
Steve Sorhaindo
Nick Dyson

Kent Thorpe
Kyle Martin

Dan Spinella
Ryan McWalter
Chris Whipple
Evan Hoffman
Bryan Lee
Anthony Hobaica
Don Gilardi

Shawn Mizro
Doug Blakowski
Don Gilardi
Andrew Strom
Nick Dyson
Anthony Hobaica
Ryan LiDrazzah
Chris Whipple
Dan Spinella
Dominick Ancona
Team

oo OOPOOOUIOO OO

All games
SEASON STATISTICS
Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
152 759 29 730 4.8 11 50 121.7 ..........
28 180 0 180 6.4 2 55 30.0 ..........
5 48 2 46 9.2 0 38 9.2 ..........
16 52 16 36 2.2 1 12 6.0 ..........
5 28 4 24 48 0 19 4.0 ..........
2 21 0 21 105 0 21 5.2 .........
5 17 2 15 3.0 0 11 2.5 ... .. .....
6 0 6 -6 -1.0 O 0 -1.5 ... .......
32 90 131 -41 -1.3 1 23 -6.8 ..........
251 1195 190 1005 4.0 15 55 167.5
190 754 163 591 3.1 7 19 98.5
Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G
123.70 88-152-4 57.9 1011 7 46 168.5 ......
119.10 3-4-0 75.0 21 0 16 4.2 ......
175.60 1-1-0 100.0 9 0 9 15 ......
0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0O 0 O 0.0 ......
545.20 1-1-0 100.0 53 0 53 10.6 ......
0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0O 0 O 0.0 ......
125.00 93-160-4 58.1 1094 7 53 182.3
116.70 96-180-7 53.3 1171 9 49 195.2
No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
19 244 12.8 3 53 40.7 i
17 230 13.5 0 46 38.3 i
17 199 11.7 1 45 33.2 i
10 127 12.7 1 24 25.4 ...
10 91 9.1 0 16 18.2 ..iiiiiiiiiiiaaaaaan
6 79 13.2 1 24 13.2 i
4 50 12,5 1 18 10.0 cciuciiiiiiii it
3 17 5.7 0 9 2.8 i
2 17 85 0 11 2.8 (i
1 22 22.0 0 22 5.5 Lottt
1 9 9.0 O 9 1.5 i
1 5 50 O 5 5.0 ciiiii i
1 4 4.0 O 4 0.7 i
1 0 0.0 O 0 0.0 (i
93 1094 11.8 7 53 182.3
96 1171 12.2 9 49 195.2
Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
184 -41 1011 970 161.7 oo
153 730 0 730 121.7 et
28 180 0 180 30.0 cicuiirmiiiaa i
9 46 21 67 13.4 o iiiaaaan
1 0 53 53 10.6 i
16 36 0 36 6.0 ..
5 24 0 24 40 i
2 21 0 21 52 e ieaiaaaan
5 15 0 15 2.5 s
1 0 9 9 1.5 i
6 -6 0 -6 -1.5 i
411 1005 1094 2099 349.8
370 591 1171 1762 293.7

CAREER STATISTICS
Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
427 2354 68 2286 5.4 29 80
39 257 3 254 6.5 3 55
5 48 2 46 9.2 0 38
65 284 24 260 4.0 3 39
11 50 5 45 4.1 0 19
14 65 3 62 44 0 21
15 56 3 53 3.5 0 18
73 -32 330 -362 -5.0 O
188 545 528 17 0.1 5 23
Effic Att-Cmp-Int Pct Yds
137.23 726-403-20 55.5 5418
119.10 4-3-0 75.0 21
228.80 3-3-0 100.0 46
0.00 1-0-0 0.0 0
515.80 2-2-0 100.0 99
0.00 1-0-0 0.0 0
No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
52 773 14.9 9 68 45.5
28 401 14.3 1 67 11.8
60 833 13.9 4 63 29.8
10 127 12.7 1 24 25.4
11 115 10.5 0 24 7.7
19 195 10.3 1 24 5.3
13 181 13.9 4 77 6.7
7 44 6.3 0 9 1.6
6 69 11.5 0 24 2.8
10 88 8.8 3 22 27
3 46 153 0 25 1.4
1 5 5.0 0 5 5.0
3 23 7.7 0 17 1.4
1 0 0.0 O 0 0.0
Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
914 17 5418 5435 175.3
428 2286 0 2286 67.2
39 254 0 254 19.5
9 46 21 67 13.4
2 0 99 99 6.6
65 260 0 260 15.3
11 45 0 45 2.6
14 62 0 62 1.9
15 53 0 53 2.0
3 0 46 46 2.3
73 -362 0 -362 -2.8



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)

All games
SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
|------- PATS —--——-- |
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points D FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
Doug Blakowski 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 66 ._...... 30 0-0 0-0 1-1 0 0-0 0 o0 182
Denis Avdic 0 45 16-20 0-0 0 0-0 O O 28 ... 0 4-5 16-20 0-0 0 0-0 O O 28
Ryan LiDrazzah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 18 ... ... 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 54
Don Gilardi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 12 ..., 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 18
Steve Sorhaindo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 ... 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6
Shawn Mizro 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1-2 0 © 6 .. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2-7 0 O 30
James Wright 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 ... 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 24
Anthony Hobaica 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 .. 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 18
Kyle Martin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 ... 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 O 26
Kent Thorpe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6 .. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6
Chris Whipple 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 O 2 . 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 O 20
Total.......... 22 4-5 16-20 0-0 1 1-2 0 O 162
Opponents. ..... 16 1-3 13-13 0-0 O 0-1 0 0 112
PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long No. Yds Avg TD Long
James Wright 17 137 8.1 0 18 i iaaiaaaaaaaan 22 188 8.5 0 19
Ryan LiDrazzah 2 7 35 0 D e 2 7 35 0 5
Total.._..._... 19 144 7.6 0 18
Opponents...... 10 124 12.4 0 52
KICK RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long No. Yds Avg TD Long
Ryan LiDrazzah 8 224 28.0 0 43 . eeiaaaaaaaaan 8 224 28.0 0 43
Steve Sorhaindo 6 169 28.2 0 4l .o 6 169 28.2 0 41
Ryan McWalter 1 10 10.0 0 10 ceucorieieece i c e a e 1 10 10.0 0 10
Doug Blakowski 1 12 12.0 0 12 i ieeaaaaaaaan 13 224 17.2 0 34
Kyle Martin 1 7 7.0 0 7 1 7 7.0 0 7
Don Gilardi 1 10 10.0 0 20 ciuiiiiiiii i iaaaaaaan 1 10 10.0 0 10
Total.......... 18 432 24.0 0 43
Opponents...... 29 462 159 0 37
INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg TD Long No. Yds Avg TD Long
Mike Kaplun 2 10 5.0 0 10 i 3 10 3.3 0 10
Corey Cage 2 21 10.5 0 18 e 2 21 10.5 0 18
Jeff Sanders 2 25 12.5 0 15 Lo 3 26 8.7 0 15
James Alexander 1 8 8.0 0 8 i 2 8 4.0 O 8
Total.._..._... 7 64 9.1 0 18
Opponents...... 4 89 22.2 0 52
FUMBLE RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long No. Yds Avg TD Long
Corey Cage 1 7 7.0 0 7 1 7 7.0 0 7
Total.._..._... 1 7 7.0 0 7
Opponents...... 3 55 18.3 0 31



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)

All games

SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
Doug Blakowski 6 0 230 0 12 0 972 162.0 ..ooviiuaaans 34 2286 401 0 224 0 2911 85.6
Ryan LiDrazzah 6 4 244 7 224 0 499 83.2 (..iiiiiiiao.. 17 45 773 7 224 0 1049 61.7
James Wright 6 0 199 137 0 0 336 56.0 -.ooviiunaann 28 0 833 188 39 0 1060 37.9
Steve Sorhaindo 5 0 127 0 169 0 296 59.2 _...c.iii.o.. 5 0 127 0 169 0 296 59.2
Don Gilardi 6 180 0 0 10 0 190 31.7 uiiiiiiianaans 13 254 0 0 10 0 264 20.3
Nick Dyson 5 0 91 0 0 0 91 18.2 (..., 15 0 115 0 0 0 115 7.7
Kent Thorpe 6 0 79 0 0 0 79 13.2 .o 37 0 195 0 0 0 195 5.3
Kyle Martin 5 0 50 0 7 0 57 11.4 .. .. ..., 27 0 181 0 7 0 188 7.0
Andrew Strom 5 46 0 0 0 0 46 9.2 ... .i....-. 5 46 0 0 0 0 46 9.2
Chris Whipple 4 21 22 0 0 0 43 10.8 (.ooiiiaao.. 33 62 88 0 29 0 179 5.4
Anthony Hobaica 6 36 4 0 0 0 40 6.7 cuvieraaaannnn 17 260 23 0 24 0 307 18.1
Dan Spinella 6 15 17 0 0 0 32 53 i, 27 53 44 0 0 0 97 3.6
Ryan McWalter 6 0 17 0 10 0 27 45 .. ..o...... 25 -10 69 0 10 0 69 2.8
Jeff Sanders 6 0 0 0 0 25 25 4.2 (... .......... 26 0 0 0 0 26 26 1.0
Corey Cage 6 0 0 0 0 21 21 3.5 ... 13 89 0 0 0 21 110 8.5
Mike Kaplun 6 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.7 cocioiiiiao... 26 0 0 0 0O 10 10 0.4
Evan Hoffman 6 0 9 0 0 0 9 1.5 ... 33 0 46 0 0 0 46 1.4
James Alexander 5 0 0 0 0 8 8 16 ..oiiiiiiiaaos 27 0 0 0 3 8 11 0.4
Bryan Lee 1 0 5 0 0 0 5 50 coiiiiiiii i 1 0 5 0 0 0 5 5.0
Team 4 -6 0 0 0 0 -6 -15 ... ........... 131 -362 59 9 0 0 -294 -2.2
Shawn Mizro 6 -41 0 0 0 0 -41 -6.8 (..oiiiiiiaans 31 17 -2 0 0 0 15 0.5
Total .......... 6 1005 1094 144 432 64 2739 456.5
Opponents...... 6 591 1171 124 462 89 2437 406.2
FIELD GOALS Att Good Long Blkd Att Good Long Blkd Pct.
Denis Avdic 5 4 39 0 it e 5 4 39 0 80.0
Total .......... 5 4 39 0
Opponents...... 3 1 37 1
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd
Dominick Ancona 25 991 39.6 58 3 3 6 O 92 3321 36.1 58 9 14 22 0
Total .......... 25 991 39.6 58 3 3 6 0
Opponents...... 32 1206 37.7 64 1 2 8 0
KICKOFFS No. Yds Avg TB OB Retn Net YdLn No Yds Avg TB OB
Dominick Ancona 31 1635 52.7 0 1 i 74 3671 496 0 1
Total .......... 31 1635 52.7 0 1 462 37.8 27
Opponents...... 20 1002 50.1 O 1 432 28.5 36



2006 Hobart College Football
Hobart College Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2006)

All games
SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL Sacks Int PBU FR FF Blk GP Solo Ast Total TFL Sacks Int PBU FR FF Blk
41 Nolan Robinson 6 29 19 48 2.0 3 1 38 121 98 219 19.5 11.0 1 13 6 2
38 Evan Hoffman 6 26 13 39 6.5 4.0 1 1 4 33 50 35 8 9.0 55 2 4 2 4 .
75 Ryan Aruck 6 11 24 35 3.0 0.5 1 1 17 30 61 91 10.0 1.5 1 . . 1
50 Andy Purdie 6 13 16 29 7.5 6.5 1 2 38 49 64 113 19.5 14.0 . 4 1 4
47 Tyler Mason 6 10 16 26 1.0 . .2 31 20 39 59 2.5 B 1 3 2 .
9 Jeff Sanders 6 16 10 26 55 20 2 21 26 64 75 139 9.0 2.0 3 5 1 4
8 Mike Kaplun 6 17 8 25 0.0 2 2 26 26 16 42 0.0 3 3 .
6 Corey Cage 6 16 4 20 0.0 2 5 1 13 17 6 23 0.0 2 5 1
21 James Alexander 5 15 3 18 0.0 1 5 1 27 60 11 71 2.0 2 16 4 1
54 Mike Faracca 6 6 10 16 1.0 6 6 10 16 1.0 .
98 Jim Drury 6 6 9 15 3.5 3.0 2 25 20 34 54 8.0 5.0 1 4
40 Justin Hager 6 7 5 12 0.0 1 14 20 18 38 1.0 . 1 .1
99 Ryan Rapaport 2 6 4 10 3.0 1.0 . 21 11 12 23 7.0 3.5 1
31 Chris Szymanski 6 4 6 10 0.0 1 6 4 6 10 0.0 1
36 Micah Coger 6 3 5 8 0.0 . 14 5 6 11 0.0 . .
49 Brandon Card 6 4 1 5 2.0 2.0 1 .1 6 4 1 5 2.0 2.0 1 1
7 Kent Thorpe 6 1 3 4 0.0 1 . 37 17 18 35 0.0 3 2
34 Don Gilardi 6 2 2 4 0.0 1 13 2 2 4 0.0 1
45 Ryan Robinson 3 1 2 3 0.0 3 1 2 3 0.0
2 DeWayne Smith 6 2 1 3 0.0 6 2 1 3 0.0 .
15 Matt Duliba 5 1 2 3 0.0 1 12 3 3 6 0.0 2
25 Dan Spinella 6 1 1 2 0.0 27 2 3 5 0.0
23 Anthony Hobaica 6 1 1 2 0.0 17 1 1 2 0.0 ..
18 Bryan Newcomb 3 2 2 0.0 20 3 1 4 0.0 11
48 Evan Amato 1 1 1 0.0 1 1 . 1 0.0 .
51 Tony Siravo 2 1 1 0.0 7 3 3 6 0.5 1
56 Alex Williams 1 1 1 0.0 8 4 2 6 0.0
69 Mike Castro 1 1 1 0.0 1 1 1 0.0
27 Rob Nieves 1 1 1 0.0 1 1 . 1 0.0
55 Mike DePersis 6 1 . 1 0.0 35 2 1 3 0.0
67 Brian Ohman 6 . 1 1 0.0 20 . 1 1 0.0
83 Joe Cowan 1 1 . 1 0.0 1 1 R 1 0.0 .
77 Derek Peterson 1 . 1 1 0.0 15 5 6 11 1.5 1.0
3 Andrew Strom 5 1 1 0.0 5 1 1 0.0
35 Kyle Martin 5 1 1 0.0 27 5 5 1.0
5 Nick Dyson 5 1 1 0.0 15 1 1 0.0
22 James Wright 6 1 1 0.0 28 2 2 0.0
10 Shawn Mizro 6 1 . 1 0.0 . 31 2 . 2 0.0 .
85 Dominick Ancona 6 . 1 1 0.0 .2 20 2 2 0.0 2
Total.......... 6 212 168 380 35 20 7 23 912 1
Opponents...... 6 234 220 454 39 21 4 13 6 4 1
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Ryan LiDrazzah
DeWayne Smith
Andrew Strom
Chris Whipple
Nick Dyson
Corey Cage
Kent Thorpe
Mike Kaplun
Jeff Sanders
Shawn Mizro
Ryan McWalter
Denis Avdic
Tim Offray

Rich Doyle

Matt Duliba

PJ Overdorf

Eric Mishkin
Bryan Newcomb
Lance Boyington
James Alexander
James Wright
Anthony Hobaica
Dan Spinella
Orlando Patterson
Rob Nieves
Melvin Cruz
Andrew Acevedo
Jonathan Marich
Chris Szymanski
Dan Pembroke
Don Gilardi
Kyle Martin
Micah Coger
Doug Blakowski
Evan Hoffman
Joe Turoski
Justin Hager
Nolan Robinson
Ben Vargas
Ryan Robinson
Dan Bittner
Tyler Mason
Evan Amato
Brandon Card
Andy Purdie
Tony Siravo
Tony Guidetti
Chris Stripp
Mike Faracca
Mike DePersis
Alex Williams
Nino Giambrone
Anthony Shaw
Scott Ghiraldi

2006 Hobart Football Roster

Pos
WR
OLB
QB
FB
WR
CB
WR
FS
ILB
QB
TE
K/P
K/P
QB
TE
QB
RB
CB
FS
CB
WR
RB
FB
CB
RB
RB
WR
CB
CB
FS
RB
TE
OLB
RB
OLB
OLB
ILB
OLB
ILB
OLB
FB
ILB
ILB
DE
DE
ILB
DE
DT
DT
OL
DE
OL
ILB
OLB

cl
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
FY
SO
SO
SO
FY
FY
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
FY
SO
JR
FY
FY
FY
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
FY
SO
SR
SO
FY
FY
SR
FY
FY
SR
SO
FY
SO
FY
SR
SO
SR
FY
FY

Ht
5-8
5-10
5-11
5-11
6-2
5-7
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-2
6-1
6-1
5-10
6-1
6-1
6-3
5-10
5-8
5-3
6-2
6-1
5-8
5-11
5-8
5-11
6-0
5-9
5-8
5-10
6-2
5-8
6-2
5-7
5-9
6-1
5-10
6-0
6-0
5-10
5-11
6-0
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-1
5-11
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-1
5-9
5-10

Wt
170
195
185
220
200
175
185
195
230
215
245
205
175
215
215
185
185
185
160
190
195
185
220
190
210
195
180
170
175
200
190
245
215
185
215
205
210
210
235
190
220
215
225
225
230
230
250
245
260
260
225
280
230
200

Hometown

San Diego, Calif.
Holliston, Mass.
Novato, Calif.
Camillus, N.Y.
Barton, N.Y.
Syracuse, N.Y.
Cazenovia, N.Y.
Webster, N.Y.
Camden, N.Y.
Newark, N.Y.
Concord, Mass.
Utica, N.Y.
Gillette, N.J.
Staten Island, N.Y.
Forestville, N.Y.
Troy, N.Y.
Chatham, N.Y.
Auburn, N.Y.
Rochester, N.Y.
Beverly, Mass.
Olean, N.Y.

Utica, N.Y.

New Hartford, N.Y.
Boston, Mass.

Rye, N.Y.

Geneva, N.Y.
New York, N.Y.
Dedham, Mass.
Williamsville, N.Y.
St. James, N.Y.
Rochester, N.Y.
Syracuse, N.Y.
Syracuse, N.Y.
Elma, N.Y.
Fairfield, Conn.
Troy, N.Y.
Salamanca, N.Y.
Johnson City, N.Y.
Bronx, N.Y.
Johnson City, N.Y.
Massapequa, N.Y.
Stillwater, N.Y.
Jeffersonville, Vt.
Baldwinsville, N.Y.
Farmington, N.Y.
Berwyn, Pa.
Queensbury, N.Y.

Holland Patent, N.Y.

Williamsville, N.Y.
Johnson City, N.Y.
Binghamton, N.Y.
Delevan, N.Y.

St. James, N.Y.
Wantagh, N.Y.

High School

Kent School
Salisbury

Novato

West Genesee
Tioga

Henninger

Bishop Ludden
Webster Schroeder
Camden

Newark
Concord-Carlisle
Utica-Proctor
Seton Hall Prep
Blair Academy
Forrestville

Averill Park
LaSalle

Auburn

Greece Arcadia

St. John's Prep
Olean
Utica-Proctor
New Hartford
Tabor Academy
Rye

Geneva

Cardinal Hayes

St. Sebastian's School
Williamsville East
Smithtown West
Eastridge
Onondaga
Westhill

Iroquois

Fairfield Prep
LaSalle

Salamanca
Johnson City
Cardinal Hayes
Johnson City
Massapequa
Stillwater

Essex

C.W. Baker

Victor

Conestoga
Williston Northampton
Holland Patent
Williamsville East
Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Pioneer
Smithtown West
Wantagh



60 Andrew Miller OL FY 6-2 265 Washington, Pa.

61 Brian Monaco OL FY 6-2 285 Ambherst, N.Y.
62 Phill Perkins OL JR 6-3 265 Andover, Mass.
63 Ben Pyburn ILB FY 5-11 205 Danvers, Mass.
64 Sean Kluber OL FY 6-2 245 Ridge, N.Y.

67 Brian Ohman OL SR 6-3 275 Camillus, N.Y.
68 Mike Marvin DE FY 5-11 225 Shaftsbury, Vt.
69 Mike Castro DT FY 5-9 275 Rochester, N.Y.
70 James McMahon OL FY 6-8 300 Weston, Conn.
72 Pat Carberry OL JR 5-9 255 Riverhead, N.Y.
74 Jerome Chambers OL JR 6-2 260 Lockport, N.Y.
75 Ryan Aruck DT SO 6-2 300 Canandaigua, N.Y.
76 Mike Condon OL SO 6-2 265 Victor, N.Y.

77 Derek Peterson OL JR 6-3 260 Westwood, Mass.
78 Rick Riggi OL SO 6-5 275 Caledonia, N.Y.

79 Angelo Catalano OL FY 6-1 265 Cortland, N.Y.

81 Steve Sorhaindo WR JR 5-9 175 Yorktown Heights, N.Y.

82 Bryan Lee WR FY 5-11 180 Medfield, Mass.

83 Joe Cowan WR SO 6-0 180 Peterborough, N.H.
84 Tyler Vincent WR FY 6-2 195 Baldwinsville, N.Y.
85 Dominick Ancona P/K JR 6-2 235 Garden City, N.Y.
86 David Degan TE FY 6-4 225 Lockport, N.Y.

87 Eric Seitz WR SR 6-2 185 Wellesley, Mass.

88 Chris Wronski FB SO 5-11 220 Lockport, N.Y.

89 Zach Schulz WR SO 6-2 180 Westhampton, N.Y.
90 Kevin Olson K SO 5-10 180 Mohawk, N.Y.

91 Kwame Lovell DE FY 6-1 225 Schenectady, N.Y.
92 Cliff Gardner OLB FY 5-7 210 Poughkeepsie, N.Y.
93 Kyle Connors DE FY 5-11 215 Garden City, N.Y.
94 Mike Arduini DT FY 6-1 285 Hamilton, N.J.

95 Jake Reile TE FY 6-4 255 Whitesboro, N.Y.
98 Jim Drury DE JR 6-1 220 Barrington Hills, Ill.
99 Ryan Rapaport DT SR 6-2 255 Whatley, Mass.

Head Coach/Defensive Coordinator: Mike Cragg
Offensive Coordinator/Offensive Line: Kevin DeWall '00
Special Teams Coordinator/Quarterbacks: Randy Grenier
Defensive Line: Terry Muffley

Running Backs: John Manley

Defensive Backs: Scott Yoder '01

Linebackers: Aaron Backhaus '00

Receivers: Brian Sheehan

Washington
Ambherst

Andover

St. John's Prep
Longwood

West Genesee
Hotchkiss School
Churchville-Chili
St. Luke's
Chaminade
Lockport
Canandaigua

Victor

Xaverian Brothers
Caledonia-Mumford
Homer

Yorktown

Phillips Academy
Conval

C.W. Baker
Chaminade
Lockport

St. Sebastian's School
Lockport
Westhampton Beach
Mohawk
Schenectady
Poughkeepsie
Garden City

Hun School of Princeton
Whitesboro
Barrington

Frontier Regional



